Edgewood ISD Hot Spot Program

Dear Parent/Guardian:

Edgewood ISD is proud to announce the renewal of the Edgewood ISD Hot Spot Program for the 21-22 school year. We understand that in a rural community such as ours, internet service is not always affordable or reliable in some of our outlying areas. This program was developed in an effort to help equip our students with what they need to be successful. Below are some of the basics of the Hot Spot program:

- Hot spots are the property of Edgewood ISD purchased through Kajeet.
- The internet service provider is AT&T. Each hot spot can service up to 5 devices.
- Students will need to be near the device while connected.
- Each hot spot provides 250 MB of daily usage and 2000 MB of monthly usage. Hot spots will stop working once the usage limit has been reached.
- To reserve data, hot spots should be unplugged from power when not in use.
- To reserve data, hot spots should not be used by any person other than the EISD student(s) to which the hot spot is assigned.
- Each hot spot is monitored and filtered as though the student(s) were on campus.
- Due to the data limits, hot spots MUST only be used for school assignments. No type of streaming service such as Netflix or YouTube (unless for an assignment) should be used on these devices. In addition, social media sites should not be used on these devices at all.
- The care of the hot spot is also covered in the Edgewood Independent School District Student/Guardian Device Agreement.
- The cost to replace a lost or damaged hot spot is \$327.17.
- Each hot spot will come with instructions, a two-piece power cord. Both pieces will need to be returned at the end of the school year.

Opting in to the Hot Spot program is your choice. Once we receive this document, we will begin to issue the hot spots to students. Only one hot spot will be provided per family. Please indicate below your choice for your student(s).

Yes, I would like for my student(s) to receive a hot spot via the Edgewood ISD Hot Spot Program. I understand the basics of the program outlined above and that I am responsible for the \$327.17 hot spot if we should lose or damage the assigned hot spot.

_____ No, at this time I believe that our current WiFi will provide my student(s) with what he/she needs to complete online homework assignments from home.

Parent/Guardian Name (please print): ______ Contact Phone #: _____

Parent/Guardian Signature: ______

Please print each student's full name and grade level that live in your household. Please only one form per household.